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201605120001
62370

05/12/2016
11:09:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE PARTIN
TIMOTHY
NEAL

6 108 Lot#:24 Book:6
Pg:108
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE WEST
DIVIDING
RIDGE

201605230001
75970

05/23/2016
03:05:13

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BRUCE BRETT
S

42 96 Lot#:13
Book:42 Pg:96
Sub:SHIRES
PHASE IV
RESURVEY
OF LOT 16 OF
THE SHIRES
PHASE II

201605170001
68390

05/17/2016
02:32:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LEJ JR LLC Sec:15
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201605170001
68380

05/17/2016
02:32:44

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LEJ JR LLC Sec:15
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201605180001
69390

05/18/2016
12:06:05

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE GARRETT
ASHLEY P

19 132 Lot#:19
Book:19
Pg:132
Sub:HIGHLAN
DS 1ST
SECTOR
AMENDED

201605270001
82500

05/27/2016
12:47:43

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE GOODWYN
PENELOPE
BRIDGET

23 8 Lot#:19
Book:23 Pg:8
Sub:HIGHLAN
DS AT
RIVERCHASE

201606300002
28620

06/30/2016
02:11:52

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

WHITNEY
INVESTMENT
S LLC

35 113 Instr
#:20151216000
428650

Lot#:1 Book:35
Pg:113
Sub:LYNN
JOHNSON
SUBDIVISION
FINAL PLAT

201607010002
30140

07/01/2016
01:59:39

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MOORE
WILLIAM C

Legacy #:2001-
34618 Instr
#:20010815000
346181

Other:SEE
INST

201607060002
35260

07/06/2016
04:00:13

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE M I J FUEL
LLC

Sec:19 Twn:18
Rng:2E Qt:SW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201606280002
23090

06/28/2016
07:53:25

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE GLENN
KHARMA

36 15 Lot#:969
Book:36 Pg:15
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 4
PHASE 2



201607260002
60190

07/26/2016
12:21:18

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BROGDEN
BARBARA J

9 18 Lot#:30 Book:9
Pg:18
Sub:KINGWOO
D
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE

201607260002
60220

07/26/2016
12:23:56

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE LESTER
JOSEPH L

22 102 Lot#:904
Book:22
Pg:102
Sub:EAGLE
POINT 9TH
SECTOR

201607270002
61560

07/27/2016
08:59:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS BURNETTE
FARMS
MARKET LLC

40 16 Lot#:1 Book:40
Pg:16
Sub:HAYESBU
RY
COMMERCIAL
PARK PHASE
2

201608050002
78150

08/05/2016
08:01:17

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DOBBINS
BARRY W

40 119 Lot#:9 Lot:A
Book:40
Pg:119
Sub:GREYSTO
NE 7TH
SECTOR
PHASE II
RESURVEY
OF LOT 8 AND
LOT 9

201608110002
85960

08/11/2016
11:13:56

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE FELLER JOHN
THOMAS

13 99 Lot#:329
Book:13 Pg:99
Sub:BROOK
HIGHLAND
7TH SECTOR

201608230003
03310

08/23/2016
08:11:31

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

25 17 Instr
#:20060214000
074220

Lot#:2 Book:25
Pg:17
Sub:CARRING
TON SECTOR
II

201608260003
09790

08/26/2016
03:04:16

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

IFKA REALTY
INVESTMENT
S CORP

Sec:25
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201609070003
23950

09/07/2016
09:40:23

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE RAMSAY
RODNEY B

9 158 Lot#:48 Book:9
Pg:158
Sub:MEADOW
BROOK 17TH
SECTOR

201608300003
13140

08/30/2016
08:05:50

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor CORFORDEE
D

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

5 1 Instr
#:20060210000
069260

Lot#:33 Book:5
Pg:1
Sub:BUTTE
WOODS
RANCH
ADDITION TO
ALTADENA
VALLEY

201609160003
38210

09/16/2016
08:38:30

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES RITCHEY
JOSEPH T

Legacy #:1996-
17270 Instr
#:19960529000
172701

Other:SEE
INST

201609160003
39980

09/16/2016
03:33:32

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE CORDER
ASHLEY B

45 85 Lot#:233
Book:45 Pg:85
Sub:KIRKMAN
PRESERVE
PHASE 4B



201609270003
54640

09/27/2016
03:20:02

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE TAYLOR
CLAYTON B

17 129 Lot#:24
Book:17
Pg:129
Sub:HEATHER
WOOD
FOREST
SECTOR TWO

201610110003
72290

10/11/2016
09:40:38

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE EHI LLC 35 27 Lot#:6 Book:35
Pg:27
Sub:METROCK
INDUSTRIAL
PARK

201610110003
72300

10/11/2016
09:40:39

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

EHI LLC 35 27 Lot#:6 Book:35
Pg:27
Sub:METROCK
INDUSTRIAL
PARK

201611080004
13050

11/08/2016
03:09:55

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE COUCH
FRANK JAMES

Sec:1 Twn:22S
Rng:2W
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201611280004
34210

11/28/2016
03:27:58

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE SHOTTS
CHARLES
EDWIN

27 85 Lot#:916
Book:27 Pg:85
Sub:GRANDE
VIEW
ESTATES
GIVIANPOUR
ADDITION TO
ALABASTER
9TH ADDITION
PHASE II

201611300004
36260

11/30/2016
09:49:20

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE WILLIAMS
BENJAMIN

23 106 Lot#:6 Book:23
Pg:106
Sub:CAMERO
N WOODS

201612080004
48160

12/08/2016
11:20:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

6 1 Lot#:3 Blk:4
Book:6 Pg:1
Sub:BERMUDA
HILLS FIRST
SECTOR

201612090004
49200

12/09/2016
08:35:38

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE
CORRECTION

EHI LLC 35 27 Instr
#:20161011000
372290

Lot#:6 Book:35
Pg:27
Sub:METROCK
INDUSTRIAL
PARK

201612090004
49210

12/09/2016
08:35:39

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

EHI LLC 35 27 Instr
#:20161011000
372300

Lot#:6 Book:35
Pg:27
Sub:METROCK
INDUSTRIAL
PARK


