Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201605120001 62370	05/12/2016 11:09:48	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PARTIN TIMOTHY NEAL			6	108		Lot#:24 Book:6 Pg:108 Sub:RIVERCH ASE WEST DIVIDING RIDGE
201605230001 75970	05/23/2016 03:05:13	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRUCE BRETT S			42	96		Lot#:13 Book:42 Pg:96 Sub:SHIRES PHASE IV RESURVEY OF LOT 16 OF THE SHIRES PHASE II
201605170001 68390	05/17/2016 02:32:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	LEJ JR LLC						Sec:15 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:SE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201605170001 68380	05/17/2016 02:32:44	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LEJ JR LLC						Sec:15 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:SE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201605180001 69390	05/18/2016 12:06:05	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GARRETT ASHLEY P			19	132		Lot#:19 Book:19 Pg:132 Sub:HIGHLAN DS 1ST SECTOR AMENDED
201605270001 82500	05/27/2016 12:47:43	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GOODWYN PENELOPE BRIDGET			23	8		Lot#:19 Book:23 Pg:8 Sub:HIGHLAN DS AT RIVERCHASE
201606300002 28620	06/30/2016 02:11:52	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	WHITNEY INVESTMENT S LLC			35	113	Instr #:20151216000 428650	Lot#:1 Book:35 Pg:113 Sub:LYNN JOHNSON SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT
201607010002 30140	07/01/2016 01:59:39	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MOORE WILLIAM C					Legacy #:2001- 34618 Instr #:20010815000 346181	Other:SEE INST
201607060002 35260	07/06/2016 04:00:13	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	M I J FUEL LLC						Sec:19 Twn:18 Rng:2E Qt:SW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201606280002 23090	06/28/2016 07:53:25	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GLENN KHARMA			36	15		Lot#:969 Book:36 Pg:15 Sub:WATERFORD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 4 PHASE 2

201607260002 60190	07/26/2016 12:21:18	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BROGDEN BARBARA J	9	18		Lot#:30 Book:9 Pg:18 Sub:KINGWOO D
									TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE
201607260002 60220	07/26/2016 12:23:56	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LESTER JOSEPH L	22	102		Lot#:904 Book:22 Pg:102 Sub:EAGLE POINT 9TH SECTOR
201607270002 61560	07/27/2016 08:59:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	BURNETTE FARMS MARKET LLC	40	16		Lot#:1 Book:40 Pg:16 Sub:HAYESBU RY COMMERCIAL PARK PHASE 2
201608050002 78150	08/05/2016 08:01:17	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DOBBINS BARRY W	40	119		Lot#:9 Lot:A Book:40 Pg:119 Sub:GREYSTO NE 7TH SECTOR PHASE II RESURVEY OF LOT 8 AND LOT 9
201608110002 85960	08/11/2016 11:13:56	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FELLER JOHN THOMAS	13	99		Lot#:329 Book:13 Pg:99 Sub:BROOK HIGHLAND 7TH SECTOR
201608230003 03310	08/23/2016 08:11:31	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	25	17	Instr #:20060214000 074220	Lot#:2 Book:25 Pg:17 Sub:CARRING TON SECTOR II
201608260003 09790	08/26/2016 03:04:16	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	IFKA REALTY INVESTMENT S CORP				Sec:25 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201609070003 23950	09/07/2016 09:40:23	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RAMSAY RODNEY B	9	158		Lot#:48 Book:9 Pg:158 Sub:MEADOW BROOK 17TH SECTOR
201608300003 13140	08/30/2016 08:05:50	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	CORFORDEE	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	5	1	Instr #:20060210000 069260	Lot#:33 Book:5 Pg:1 Sub:BUTTE WOODS RANCH ADDITION TO ALTADENA VALLEY
201609160003 38210	09/16/2016 08:38:30	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	RITCHEY JOSEPH T			Legacy #:1996- 17270 Instr #:19960529000 172701	Other:SEE INST
201609160003 39980	09/16/2016 03:33:32	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CORDER ASHLEY B	45	85		Lot#:233 Book:45 Pg:85 Sub:KIRKMAN PRESERVE PHASE 4B

201609270003 54640	09/27/2016 03:20:02	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TAYLOR CLAYTON B	17	129		Lot#:24 Book:17 Pg:129 Sub:HEATHER WOOD FOREST SECTOR TWO
201610110003 72290	10/11/2016 09:40:38	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	EHI LLC	35	27		Lot#:6 Book:35 Pg:27 Sub:METROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK
201610110003 72300	10/11/2016 09:40:39	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	EHI LLC	35	27		Lot#:6 Book:35 Pg:27 Sub:METROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK
201611080004 13050	11/08/2016 03:09:55	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COUCH FRANK JAMES				Sec:1 Twn:22S Rng:2W BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201611280004 34210	11/28/2016 03:27:58	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SHOTTS CHARLES EDWIN	27	85		Lot#:916 Book:27 Pg:85 Sub:GRANDE VIEW ESTATES GIVIANPOUR ADDITION TO ALABASTER 9TH ADDITION PHASE II
201611300004 36260	11/30/2016 09:49:20	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILLIAMS BENJAMIN	23	106		Lot#:6 Book:23 Pg:106 Sub:CAMERO N WOODS
201612080004 48160	12/08/2016 11:20:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	6	1		Lot#:3 Blk:4 Book:6 Pg:1 Sub:BERMUDA HILLS FIRST SECTOR
201612090004 49200	12/09/2016 08:35:38	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE CORRECTION	EHI LLC	35	27	Instr #:20161011000 372290	Lot#:6 Book:35 Pg:27 Sub:METROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK
201612090004 49210	12/09/2016 08:35:39	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	EHI LLC	35	27	Instr #:20161011000 372300	Lot#:6 Book:35 Pg:27 Sub:METROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK